#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H-Squared LLC		103/06/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Twine Labs LLC
Street Address:	14546 Belmont Court
City:	Perrysburg
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43551
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85850988	PHOTOTWINE	
Serial Number:	85851034	TWINE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4198741130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4198741100
Email: Firm@fraser-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Fraser Clemens Martin Miller LLC

Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane
Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-55020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard G.Martin
Signature:	/richard g. martin/
	i i V IDEIVI II VI

900249955 REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0980

-88604848

Date:	03/20/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ohio Secretary of State#page1.tif source=Ohio Secretary of State Details#page	ge1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0981

# \* 201307400164\*

DATE: 03/15/2013

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 201307400164 AMEND/ARTIC

DESCRIPTION
AMEND/ARTICLESORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC (LAM)

FILING 50.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

H-SQUARED LLC 14546 BELMONT CT PERRYSBURG, OH 43551

### STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

## Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 2155336

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

#### TWINE LABS LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC

Document No(s):

201307400164

**Effective Date: 03/13/2013** 



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 15th day of March, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State

for Husted

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0982 Print this report

#### **Corporation Details**

	C	orporation Details		
Entity Number	2155336			
Business Name	TWINE LABS LLC			
Filing Type	DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY CO	MPANY		
Status	Active			
Original Filing Date	12/03/2012			
Expiry Date				
Location:	County: State:			State:
	Agent /	Registrant Information	on	Name and Advisor
	PERI Effec	546 BELMONT CT RYSBURG,OH 43551 stive Date: 12/03/2012 ontact Status: Active		
	Inco	rporator Information		
	A	ARON HARWELL		
		Filings		
Filing Type			Date of Filing	Document Number/Image
ARTICLES OF ORGNZTN/DOM. PROFIT LIM.LIAB. CO.		,	12/03/2012	201234000369
AMEND/ARTICLES-ORG	ANIZATION/DOM LIMITED LIAB. CO		03/13/2013	201307400164
		Old Names		
Effective Date Old Name			ame	
03/13/2013		H-SQUARED LLC		

1/1